1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2021-55
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Mayor Alan Webber
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	APPROVING THE CITY OF SANTA FE'S TITLE VI TRANSIT PROGRAM AS
12	REQUIRED BY THE FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION.
13	
14	WHEREAS, the City of Santa Fe ("City") is required to submit a Title VI Program to the
15	Federal Transit Administration ("FTA") once every three years; and
16	WHEREAS, the Reporting Requirements included in the Title VI Requirements and
17	Guidelines includes a requirements that a recipient's governing body approve the Title VI Program
18	prior to submittal by the recipient to the FTA.
19	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
20	CITY OF SANTA FE that the City's Title VI Transit Program, attached as Exhibit A, is hereby
21	approved.
22	<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> that the City Manager is directed to submit the Title VI
23	Program to the Federal Transit Authority.
24	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 13 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2021.
25	

10351.1

1	
2	
3	
4	ATTEST:
5	
6	Krister The
7	KRISTINE MIHELCIC, CITY CLERK
8	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
9	. 0 - WEI)
10	Em Mily
11	ERIN K. McSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR

Legislation/2021/Resolutions/2021-55 Title VI Transit Program Adoption

10351.1 2

25